vacation time for as much time as the appointing authority deems 
necessary.  It is not the intent of this section to cause employees 
who have reached their maximum vacation accrual to lose vacation 
when scheduling HIL time. The maximum accrual of HIL time for a 
twelve-month period is one-hundred and four (104) hours. Cash 
payment shall be made for HIL time in excess of one-hundred and 
twelve (112) hours. 

c. Except as provided in Subsection b., regular employees required to work on 

a holiday shall receive overtime compensation in addition to holiday pay. 

d. Regular employees whose weekly two (2) days off are other than Saturday 
and Sunday, and who are not covered by Subsection b., shall receive holiday time off the